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Named Individuals on the Newcastle Hospitals HTA Licence (Licence no. 12193)
	Licence Holder:
	Dr Michael Wright
Medical Director
The Newcastle upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust
Freeman Hospital
Freeman Road
High Heaton
Newcastle upon Tyne
NE7 7DN 
Tel: 0191 213 7222

Email: michael.wright19@nhs.net


	Designated Individual:
	Dr Max Robinson
Consultant Cellular Pathologist
Cellular Pathology
New Victoria Wing
Royal Victoria Infirmary
Queen Victoria Road
Newcastle upon Tyne
NE1 4LP
Tel: 0191 282 9807

Email: max.robinson@nhs.net






Persons Designated:
Persons Designated may be substituted at any time.  Where a PD is substituted, the HTA will be informed in writing and all personnel informed of the new PD by email.

	PD
	Contact Details

	MAIN LICENCE

	Marc Hopton
	Cellular Pathology
New Victoria Wing
Royal Victoria Infirmary
Queen Victoria Road
Newcastle upon Tyne
NE1 4LP
Telephone: 0191 282 4565

Email: marc.hopton@nhs.net


	Arya Sephr
	Cellular Pathology
New Victoria Wing
Royal Victoria Infirmary
Queen Victoria Road
Newcastle upon Tyne
NE1 4LP
Telephone: 0191 282 4565

Email: a.sepehr@nhs.net


	Christopher Kettle
	Cellular Pathology
New Victoria Wing
Royal Victoria Infirmary
Queen Victoria Road
Newcastle upon Tyne
NE1 4LP
Telephone: 0191 917 7225

Email: c.kettle@nhs.net


	Helen Tuppen
	The Wellcome Trust Centre for Mitochondrial Research
The Cookson Building
The Medical School
Newcastle University 
Framlington Place
Newcastle upon Tyne
NE2 4HH
Telephone: 0191 208 3084

Email: helen.tuppen@newcastle.ac.uk



	Yolande Parkhurst

	Muscle Immunoanalysis Unit
Dental Hospital
Richardson Road
Newcastle upon Tyne
NE2 4AZ
Telephone: 0191 282 0849

Email: yolande.parkhurst@nhs.net


	SATELLITE LICENCES

	Tim Lang
	Blood Sciences
Freeman Hospital
Freeman Road
High Heaton
Newcastle upon Tyne
NE7 7DN
Telephone: 0191 213 9758

Email: tim.lang@nhs.net


	Chris Ward
	Sir William Leech Lung Research Centre
Room 225, Level 2
Freeman Hospital
Newcastle upon Tyne
NE7 7DN
Telephone: 0191 22 31903

Email: chris.ward@newcastle.ac.uk


	Donna Morrison
	Cellular Pathology
New Victoria Wing
Royal Victoria Infirmary
Queen Victoria Road
Newcastle upon Tyne
NE1 4LP
Telephone: 0191 282 4565

Email: donna.morrison13@nhs.net


	Donna Nile
	Newcastle Hospitals Biobank and North East Innovation Lab
The Biosphere
Draymans Way
Newcastle Helix
Newcastle upon Tyne
NE4 5BX
Telephone: 0191213 7790

Email: donna.nile@nhs.net
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